Notice of Determination

Appendix D

Го:	-1	From:
Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: City of Saratoga Address: Public Works Department, 13777 Fruitvale Ave
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Saratoga, CA 95070
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Emma Burkhalter, Assistant Engineer
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (408) 868-1274
County Clerk County of: Santa Clara		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 70 W. Hedding (at First Street) F San Jose, CA 95110	First Floor, East Wing	Address:
- Call 0030, 0A 30110		
		Contact:Phone:
Resources Code.		ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
		nghouse): 2019059108
Project Title: Quarry Park Sanborn Connector	r Trail	
Project Applicant: City of Saratoga		
Project Location (include county)	Santa Clara County	
Project Description:		
County Park in western Santa Clara Cou County Park and to serve as part of a tra	unty. The trail is envisioned to e ail system linking trails in Sarato I trail would be a multi-use facilit	al trail connecting Saratoga Quarry Park to Sanborn ventually connect to existing County trails within Sanborn ga to the Skyline-to-the-Sea Trail to form a y, emphasizing the Project site's natural features, orse-back riding.
This is to advise that the(ratoga ■ Lead Agency or 🗌 Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
(date		e following determinations regarding the above
described project.		
A Negative Declaration wa	Report was prepared for the sprepared for the sprepared for this project	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 Mitigation measures [■ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [■ was □ was not] adopted for this project. 		
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was I was not] adopted for this project.		
6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
o. I maings [were H	or, made parodant to the p	novisions of obay.
This is to certify that the final EIF negative Declaration, is available		
City of Saratoga Public Works Department	V	Governor's Office of Planning & Research
Signature (Public Agency):	R	Title: Assistant Engineer 29 2019
Date: July 9, 2019	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:
		STATECLEARINGHOUSE